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By James Feenan at 10:53 am, Dec 03, 2024

From: Jessie Waldman

To: lee edmundson

Cc: pbscommissions; Liam Crowley; Mark Cliser
Subject: RE: MHRB_2024-0009

Date: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 9:39:47 AM
Hello Lee,

Thank you for forwarding your comments this morning.

| see the email you sent this to was incorrect, where the correct email is:

pbscommissions@mendocinocounty.org

| am including staff to ensure your comments to MHRB_2024-0009 are retained for the record.

Thank you,
Jessie Waldman

Planner Il

Due to an unusually heavy work load | may be delayed in responding to your email. If you need an
immediate response, please call our Planner of the Day at 707-234-6653 or email
bsplanner@mendocinocounty.gov Thank you for your patience.

From: lee edmundson <lee@mcn.org>

Sent: Tuesday, December 3, 2024 9:34 AM

To: Jessie Waldman <waldmanj@mendocinocounty.gov>
Subject: Fwd: MHRB_2024-0009

Caution: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or
open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

———————— Forwarded Message --------
Subject:MHRB_2024-0009
Date:Mon, 2 Dec 2024 14:57:10 -0800
From:lee edmundson <lee@mcn.org>
To:pbscommissioners@mendocinocounty.org

Dear Members of the Mendocino Historical Review Board,
Of course the water tower in question located at 45040 Main Street is a Landmark

Category 1 historical structure, whether it is specifically listed on the Inventory of
Historic Buildings, APPENDIX 2 of the Mendocino Town Plan, or not.
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The structure, we know, was built in 1904 -- which makes it 120 years old. It was
modified twice, once in 1923 and again in 1975, when it was dismantled and relocated to
its present location with only minor modifications.. Jim Coupe, who owned the building
at the time, is quoted saying the relocated water tower was, "98% original."

We have been here before --twice. We --you -- are considering the demolition of a
Landmark Category 1 structure: "Construction dated, history substantiated, only minor

alterations in character with original architecture."

We have all seen the structure. Used it. Aside from needing some minor rehabilitation,
and despite a report to the contrary, the structure is basically safe and sound.

| urge you to do your duty, protect this historic Category 1 Landmark and deny this
application to demolish it.

Sincerely,

Lee Edmundson, Mendocino



